

## Legislation Text

## File #: ID-4873, Version: 1

## Narrative of Resolution:

There is a need to create a Veterans Service Officer position in the Veterans Services Office due to an anticipated vacancies within the office and allowing for the proper training to take place before those vacancies occur.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information: Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$79,000, full-time w/benefits Are funds already budgeted? No Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: N/A

**WHEREAS,** the Director of the Veterans Services Agency has cited the need to create a Veterans Service Officer position in the Veterans Services Agency, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Community Resources and the County Manager concurs with the need and recommend the creation thereof,

**WHEREAS,** this position would replace an existing Veteran Service Officer position within the Veterans Services Agency once vacant, and

**WHEREAS**, the Sullivan County Legislature hereby authorizes the creation of Veteran's Services Officer and further authorizes to fill this position immediately.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Sullivan County Legislature hereby creates a fulltime Veterans Service Officer position in the Veterans Service Agency, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, upon vacancy a Veterans Service Officer positon will be abolished.